## PURCHASING AND SUPPLY SERVICES

Keith Stewart, Director | keith.stewart@pgcps.org 13300 Old Marlboro Pike | Upper Marlboro, MD 20772 | 301-952-6560

## **CONTRACT Renewal No. 1**

June 15, 2023

The Children's Guild 6802 McClean Blvd. Baltimore, MD 21234

Tel.: 410.444.3800 Ext.119

Contact: Jillian Szezepaniak - Gillece Email: Email: Gillecej@childrensguild.org

Diane Forde

Telephone: 301.952.6560

Email: Diane.Forde@pgcps.org

**Technical Rep: Elizabeth Faison** 

Email: Elizabeth.faison@pgcps.org

## SUBJECT: RFP 024-21 Provision of Mental Health Services

The Board of Education of Prince George's County makes this Contract Amendment (the Contract Amendment') and **The Children's Guild** to the Agreement dated July 06, 2021 (the "Agreement").

By way of this contract amendment, the Board and The Children's Guild agree to the following:

A. Exercise the performance period of renewal in accordance with the Contract Terms and conditions through **June 30, 2024**.

Except as set forth in this Contract Amendment, the Agreement is unaffected and shall continue in full force and effect in accordance with the terms set forth in the original agreement

2. **In Witness Whereof,** the undersigned agree to be bound by the terms and conditions set forth in this Contract Amendment to the Contract Award.

ACCEPTED BY:

FOR THE FIRM: Jun 22, 2023		FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION:  Keith.stewart@pgcps.org (Jun 22, 2023 17:00 EDT)  Keith.stewart@pgcps.org keith.stewart@pgcps.org (Jun 22, 2023 17:00 EDT)	
SIGNATURE	DATE	SIGNATURE	DATE
Jillian Gillece		Keith Stewart	
NAME		NAME:	
Director of Behavioral Health Services		Director, Purchasing & Supply Services	
TITLE		TITLE	
The Children's Guild		FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY	
FIRM		LIPPER MARI BORO MARYLAND 20772	



## **Contract Pricing**

Item Description	Hourly Rate
nem Bescription	Tiodity Rate
Mental Health Services	\$119.00